

# **CreditAccess Grameen Limited**

**Regd. & Corporate Office** 

#49, 46<sup>th</sup> Cross, 8<sup>th</sup> Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru-560070 Phone: 080-22637300 | Fax: 080-26643433 Email: info@cagrameen.in Website: www.creditaccessgrameen.in CIN: L51216KA1991PLC053425

Ref: CAGL/EQ/2023-24/133

January 13, 2024

To

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip code: 541770

Dear Sir/Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: CREDITACC

**Sub.: Invitation for Conference Call with Investors and Analysts:** 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find the enclosed invitation of Conference call to discuss Q3 FY24 results, with the Investors and Analysts scheduled on **Friday, January 19, 2024 at 6:30 PM (IST)**.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours' Truly
For CreditAccess Grameen Limited

M. J. Mahadev Prakash
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above







# CreditAccess Grameen Limited (CREDAG) - 3QFY24 result earnings call

Nomura is pleased to invite you to CreditAccess Grameen (CREDAG) – 3QFY24 result earnings call. This format offers Fund Managers/Buy-side analysts an opportunity to interact with CreditAccess Grameen's top management to discuss the company's 3QFY24 performance, current state of operations and business strategy going ahead.

We look forward to your participation in this event.

# Express Join with Diamond Pass™ No Wait Time

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=4865785&linkSecurityString=1c64 db2baf

### OR

Use below dial ins (please dial in 10 mins prior)

(PIN number is not required, you will be accessed by an operator to capture your Name & Company)

Universal Dial Ins	International Toll Free	
+91 22 6280 1548	Hong Kong	800964448
+91 22 7115 8376	Singapore	8001012045
	United Kingdom	08081011573
	United States	18667462133

### Day & Date:

Friday, January 19, 2024

#### Time:

06:30pm-07:30pm IST |

09:00pm-10:00pm HKT/SGT | 01:00pm-02:00pm UK | 08:00am - 09:00am EST

## **Company Delegates:**

Mr. Udaya Kumar Hebbar, Managing Director

Mr. Ganesh Narayanan, Chief Executive Officer

Mr. Balakrishna Kamath, Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Nilesh Dalvi, Senior Vice-President & Head Investor Relations

### **Company Description:**

CreditAccess Grameen Limited is India's largest Non-Banking Financial Company-Micro Finance Institution (NBFC-MFI) headquartered in Bengaluru. The company has curated a classical joint liability group (JLG) model, a unique approach to serving customers in rural areas. The model follows a 'credit line concept' where a bouquet of products and services meeting entire lifecycle needs are offered along with flexible repayment options, a unique feature in the MFI industry across the globe. The Company's Promoter is CreditAccess India B.V., a multinational company backed by institutional investors having a micro-lending experience in India of more than a decade.

#### **Moderator**:

Ajit Kumar, CFA – Equity Research (Vice President / Banks & Financials)

T: +91 9152004495

E: ajit.kumar@nomura.com

# **Nomura Sales Contact:**

Abhimanyu Kalra, Head of Research Sales, India

E: abhimanyu.kalra@nomura.com

This event is being organized by Nomura for its clients for their general information and education. Nomura has not independently verified the information that you may receive from a third party presenter ("Presenter") during the event and takes no responsibility for that information that is provided or for any use by the clients of that information at any time thereafter. Any views and opinions given are those of the relevant Presenter and not those of Nomura.

www.nomura.com